503450136 08/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3495442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VESTAS WIND SYSTEMS A/S	02/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MHI VESTAS OFFSHORE WIND A/S
Street Address:	DUSAGER 4
City:	AARHUS
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	8200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14406984

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: amalik@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VWS-671US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN W. BENINTENDI
SIGNATURE:	/Steven W. Benintendi/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2847224_1#page1.tif source=2847224_1#page2.tif

PATENT 503450136 REEL: 036401 FRAME: 0825

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VESTAS WIND SYSTEMS A/S, a company incorporated and registered in Denmark, having its principal place of business at Hedeager 44, 8200 Århus, Denmark (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications listed as follows:

	FILING DATE ISSUE DATE	COUNTRY	TITLE
14/406,984	December 10, 2014	U.S.	NODE STRUCTURES FOR LATTICE FRAMES
14/407,002	December 10, 2014	U.S.	NODE STRUCTURES FOR LATTICE FRAMES

WHEREAS, MHI VESTAS OFFSHORE WIND A/S, a company incorporated and registered in Denmark, having its principal place of business at Dusager 4, 8200, Århus Denmark (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the consideration in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective even date herewith, said Assignor does by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to said patents and applications for Letters Patents, and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said

Page 1 of 2

Patent Assignment Between Vestas Wind Systems A/S to MHI Vestas Offshore Wind A/S

PATENT REEL: 036401 FRAME: 0826 Convention or Union, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor, had said sale, transfer and assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with a right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and said Assignor does hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment of said inventions, said applications for Letters Patents and said Letters Patents to Assignee.

	CUTED on thi	is 19 h day of February YSTEMS A/S	, 2015 for and on behalf of
Ву:	Signature _	Nons	
	Name	MARK IRONS	
	Position	VICE PRESIDENT IND	

Page 2 of 2

Patent Assignment Between Vestas Wind Systems A/S to MHI Vestas Offshore Wind A/S